
Keisters Livestock
Middleborg, PA

Tuesday, Sept 28,1982
Report SuppliedbyPDA

CATTLE 336: Compared with
last Tuesday’s market, slaughter
steers grading Choice 50 cents to
$1.50lower, Standardft Good about
steady. Slaughter cows steady to $1
higher. Choice No. 2-4 975-1450 lbs.
slaughter steers 57.35-61.35, couple
63.00, Good 54.00-57.00,one at 59.60,
Standard 48.50-53.50, few Utility
44.00- Few Choice slaughter
heifers 55.00-57.60, few Good 57.00-
53.25. Utility & Commercial
slaughter cows 38.50-42.00, couple
to 43.50, Cutters 36.00-40.25, Canner
& Low Cutter 33.00-36.25, Shells
down to 30.10. Couple Choice
slaughter bullocks 57.10 and 58.10,
few Good 53.00-55.00. Yield Grade
#1 1085-1635 lbs. slaughter bulls
42.00- Few Large Frame #1
350-500 lbs. feeder steers 63.50-
71.50, Medium Frame #1 350-500
lbs. 52.00-59.50; few Large Frame
#1375-550 lbs. feeder heifers 54.00-
57.50, Medium Frame #1 400-800
lbs. 41.00-48.50.

CALVES 159; Choice vealers
79.00- Good 60.00-75.00,
Standard & Good 70-100 lbs. 46.00-
55.00, few Utility 50-80 lbs. 35.00-
45.00, Farm calves, holstein bulls
90-130 lbs. 55.00-70.00, few to 80.00;
few holstein heifers 90-140 lbs.
95.00-

80 lbs. 41.00-47.00. Slaughter ewes
14.00-16.00.

steady.
Semi-Boneless Hams: 14-17 lbs.

142.00steady.
Boneless Hams 13-17 lbs. 178.00

steady.
No. 1 SlicedBacon VacuumPack

1 lb. pkg. 142.00weak.
Franks, 70 Beef, 30 Pork 1 lb.

pkg. 89.00steady.

Central U.S.
Carlot

Wednesday, Sept. 29
Report supplied by USDA

GOATS 41: Large 22.00-52.50 per
head,kids 10.00-24.00per bead.

East Coast Carlot
Wednesday, Sept. 29

Report supplied by USDA

Compared to Tuesday’s 4:00
p.m. report: Steer and heifer
carcasses $2.00 lower. Demand
light with interest and trading
improved slightly late on heifers.
Supplies moderate. The Boxed
Beef carcass cut-out value
decline! $1.89 to an estimated
$95.94 per cwt.
Sales reported on 32 loads of steer
and heifercarcasses.

STEERBEEF
5Loads

FOB Omaha Basis

Compared to Tuesday’s close:
Trade slow. Prime special fed veal
2.00 to 3.00 lower. Good and Choice
boning veal from Northeastern
suppliers steady to 1.00 higher;
inshipped veal 1.00 to 2.00 lower.
Spring lamb sales for mid-October
delivery; current market slow to
develop. Boneless beef and
trimmings lightly tested.

Indiana Livestock
Homer City, PA

Thursday, Sept,30
Report supplied byPDA

CATTLE: 144. Compared with
last week’s market: SI. steers few
Standard 46.00-51.25; Utility 37.00-
46.50. SI. heifers: few Standard
44.00- few Utility 39.0fM4.50.
SI. cows: Utility & Commercial
38.00- Cutters 35.00-38.50;
Canner & L. Cutter 28.00-37.00;
Shells down to 18.00. SI. bulls:
Yield grade No. 1, 1100-1800 lbs.
47.00- Yield grade No. 2,1000-
1500 lbs. 41.0046.00.

VEAL CARCASS
460 Head
PRIME
HIDEON

Choice 3: 700-900 lbs. 90.00, 2.00
lower.

Choice 4: 600-900 lbs. 80.00, 2.00
lower.180-240 lbs. 148.00-152.00,2.00-3.00

lower.
BONING TYPE

HIDE-ON
Good &Choice

HEIFERBEEF
27Loads

FOB OmahaBasis

Northeastern Suppliers: 65-75
lbs. 88.00-91.00,’ all steady - 1.00
higher; 55-64 lbs. 86.00-89.00; 45-54
lbs. 84.0087.00; 35-44 lbs. 82.00-
85.00; 34 lbs. down80.00-83.00.

Inshipped: 71-80 lbs. 88.00-91.00,
all 1.00-2.00 lower; 61-70 lbs. 86.00-
89.00; 51-60 lbs. 84.00-87.00; 41-50
lbs. 82.0086.00; 30-40 lbs. 80.00-
83.00.

FEEDER CATTLE: Steers,
Medium Frame No. 1, 400-700 lbs.
49.00-59.00. Heifers, Medium
Frame No. 1, 400-600 lbs. 41.00-
47.00.

Choice 3 550-700 lbs. 87.0088.00,
late 87.00,2.00 lower.

Choice 3 550-700 lbs. 80.00, 2.00
lower.

Good 2-3: 550-700 lbs. 81.0082.00,
mostly 82.00,2.00 lower.

CALVES: 138. Good 68.0080.00;
90-120 lbs. 50.0081.00; 6085 lbs.
43.0083.00; Utility 70-100 lbs. 30.00-
40.00.

COW BEEF
FOB Amarillo Basis

19Loads
Prices $2.00 to $4.00 higher than '

last week in the midwest,steady on
the West Coast.

FOB OmahaBasis
Bng Utility 2-3 400 & up 77.00-

79.00.

FARM CALVES: Hoi. Bulls 90-
120lbs. 60.0080.00; few Hol.Heifers
65.0082.00.SPRING LAMBCARCASS

5 Loads
HOGS 436; Harrows & gilts

strong to 25 cents higher. US No. 1-
2 210-235 lbs. barrows & gilts 64.10
65.10, few to 66.75 No. 1-3 190-250
lbs. 63.50-64.10, No. 2-3 200-270 lbs.
62.75-63.50. US No. 1-3 320-550 lbs.
sows 54.50-58.75. Boars 47.00-52.00
Tuesday 41.

FEEDER PIGS 402: US No. 1-3
12-20 lbs. feeder pigs 29.0040.00 per
head, No. 1-3 20-35 lbs. 37.0052.00,
No. 1-3 4060 lbs. 52.0062.00 per
head.

Choice and Prime 3-4-55 lbs.
down 110.00, mid-October delivery.

HOGS: 62. Barrows and gilts .75-
LOO higher. US No. 1-2 200-250 lbs.
62.75-64.00 No. 1-3195-260 lbs. 60.75-
63.00. Sows US 1-3 300-500 lbs. 57.00-
59.75; NO. 2-3 300-600 lbs. 55.00-
57.50. Boars 37.0045.00.

FEEDER PIGS: 70. US No. 1-3
25-35 lbs. 23.00-37.00; No. 1-3 40-55
lbs. 35.0045.00 perhead.

SHEEP: 35. Choice 75-80 lbs.
45.0047.00; Good 60-75 lbs. 42.00-
45.50.

BONELESS BEEF
2 Loads

FOB Amarillo Basis

85 pet. chem lean, fresh 108.00
110.00,steady.

Brkg Utility 34 450 & up 73.50
(West)

Bng Utility 2-3 400 & up 76.50
(West)BEEF TRIMMINGS

3 Loads
50 pet. chem lean fresh 57.50,

FOBEast

PRIMAL BEEF CUTS
5Loads

FOB Omaha Basis
Choice 3

Hinds (H) 120-1701bs. 97.00.
Fores 130-210 lbs. 81.50-83.00.

BONELESS PROCESSING/
BEEF TRIMMINGS

50pet. chem lean frozen 60.00, no
recent comparison.

CURED AND PROCESSED
MEATS
5 Loads

SL. SHEEP: 15.00-18.00.
GOATS: 5.50-28.00 per head,

SHEEP 46; Choice 75-105 Lbs.
spring lambs 48.00-53.00, Good 50- Skinned Hams 16-20 lbs. 115.00,

Livestock market and auction news
114Loads

FOB Omaha Basis

FOB Amarillo Basis

FRESH PORK CUTS

72% bnls pics fresh 99.00.
Skinned Jowlsfresh 48.50.

(Turn to Page A25)

90% Chem. Lean Fresh 112.00.
90% Chem. Lean Frozen 112.50-

113.00.
85%Chem. Lean Fresh 108.00.
75% Chem. Lean Frozen 94.00.
50% Chem. Lean Fresh 48.00-

51.50, bulk4B.oo.

90%Chem. Lean Fresh 111.50.
90% Chem. Lean Frozen 113.00.
85% Chem. Lean Fresh 105.00.
Compared to Tuesday's 4:00

report: Fresh regular loins 14-17
lbs. steady to 2.00 lower, 17-22 lbs.
6.50-8.50 lower. Picnics steady to
3.00 lower. Boston Butts part load
4-8 lbs. 2.50 lower. Fresh skinned
hams steady to 1.00 lower. Fresh
sdls skin on bellies 12-16 lbs. 5.00
lower. Trading moderate on heavy
offerings. Demand light. Sales
reported on 431/2 loads and 6loads
of trimmings.

LOINS: 14/17 lbs. 120.00-123.00,
late 120.00-122.00, steady-2.00
lower; 17-22 lbs. 111.50-113.50, bulk
111.50 6.50-8.50 lower.

PICNICS: 4-8 lbs. 66.00, 3.00
lower. 8/iip lbs. 63.00 steady.

BOSTON BUTTS: 4-8 lbs. 91.00,
2.50 lower.

SPARERIBS; 3.5-dn lbs. 110.50-
114.50fresh; 3.5-5.5lbs. 92.50 fresh;
5.5-5.5 lbs. 95.50 frozen.

HAMS, SKINNED; 17-20 lbs.
108.00-109.50, mostly 109.00 1.00
lower. 20-26 lbs. 109.00steady.

BELLIES: SDLS, Skin on; 12-14
lbs. 80.00-83.00, late 80.00, 5.00
lower; 14-16 lbs. 80.00-83.00, late
80.00, steady; 20-25 lbs. 79.50 fresh
& frozen.

BONELESS PROCESSING/
PORK TRIMMINGS

(Chemical Lean)
72% trimmings frozen 94.00

resale.

SELF
LOCKING

HEADGATES
Custom Built

To Your
Specifications

• Farm Gates • Free Stalls • Hay Banks
• Silage Banks • Stock Tilt Tables • Blocking

• Chutes • Portable Loading Chutes • Squeeze
Chutes • Head Gates • Custom Steel Products

• Round Bale Feeders

FREY BROS. MANUFACTURING
R.D. #2. Quarryville, PA 17566

717-786-2146

This Well-Built Manure Tanker Spreads
An Excellent Pattern On Your Fields

Because this well-built manure tanker from US Farm Systems of Pennsylvania shoots
the discharge slurry up, and baffles the spread down, you get an even coverage pattern
on your fields. Better than most makes and models, we think.

in addition, the advanced design allowsyou to do the job with very few moving parts
on the spreader. Gravity settlesthe slurry into the fan. The fan blows the slurry over the
top of the spreader in a 6” pipe and out the back. So simple you know the unit will be
easy to maintain.

So, let this well-built manure tanker
spreader an excellent pattern on your
fields today. Write for special prices now in
effect and model information to US Farm
Systems of Pennsylvania, 4020 Blue Ball
Road, Nottingham, PA 19362, or phone
301-398-2948.

B ! C FARM■ I SYSTEMS
I c* Pennsylvania

Your Manure and Feed Equipment Dealer


